

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16369-16370/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2000 in CO 1480/2000 and dated 16/5/2001 in RVWN 2525/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KAILASHPATI SADHUKAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOMNATH HAIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Respondents Nos. 1 to 4, who are contesting respondents, are served, but none appears for them. Issue fresh notice for final disposal.

The interim order dated 17/9/2001 is modified so as to give The petitioners the liberty of making an application to the trial court seeking interim relief or directions, which prayer the trial court would have the liberty of dealing with.

Respondents Nos. 6 & 7 are proforma, not served. Notice to them is dispensed with at the risk of the petitioners.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A